Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil

Fencing

CBE S0 Patlo (BRA Foil Women's U13
- 1331.%53(- 3:0%) PM Individual {gpeieien
S espacolaser @y ATENA o &
Participants

Nation Name Club Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA ANELE Cecilia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013 L F 1.10 445486 yes
ANGRISANO Valentina ~ SP CGB Betancourt 2010 R F 1.7 458772 yes
AOKI Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 2010 R F 1.3 414449 vyes
ASQUINO Sophia SP LQ Life Quality 2010 L F 1.1 390180 vyes
BIOLO Carolina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013 R F 1.23 474685 yes
DINUCCI Antonella SP ECP Pinheiros 2011 R F 1.4 445520 yes
FAYOS Luisa RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010 R F 1.11 392794 vyes
FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012 R F 1.17 453531 yes
GRAHL Olivia SP ECP Pinheiros 2012 R F 1.15 445521 yes
GROSSO Ana Laura SP ECP Pinheiros 2010 R F 1.8 414450 vyes
LERIPIO Isabela RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013 R F 1.21 458328 yes
NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros 2012 R F 1.9 458289 yes
OLIVEIRA Manuela SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2011 R F 1.99999 504929 yes
SANTOS Giulia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012 R F 1.6 463027 yes
TRIGO Elis SP EEAM Abel Melian 2012 R F 1.99999 509056 yes
WU Yuki SP ECP Pinheiros 2010 R F 1.2 390195 yes
XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 2011 L F 15 426291 yes
ZEITUNSIAN Manuela SP CAP Paulistano 2011 L F 1.21 493883 yes

1 Nations, 18 Participants (18 present)

18 Participants (18 present)
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CBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil _ Fe.nCing
e S0 Paulo (BRA) Foil Women_ s ui13
18.11.2023 - 3:00 PM Individual Jgeaveeran
Yoo gy 0 @) @
Initial seeding
Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent
1. 1001 298.0000 BRA ASQUINO Sophia SP LQ Life Quality F yes
2. 1002 233.0000 BRA WU Yuki SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
3. 1003 189.0000 BRA AOKI Julia SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
4. 1004 154.5000 BRA DINUCCI Antonella SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
5. 1005 154.0000 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro F yes
6. 1006 134.0000 BRA SANTOS Giulia SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes
7. 1007 132.5000 BRA ANGRISANO Valentina SP CGB Betancourt F yes
8. 1008 113.5000 BRA' GROSSO Ana Laura SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
9. 1009 100.0000 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
10. 1010 78.0000 BRA ANELE Cecilia RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes
11. 1011 77.0000 BRA FAYOS Luisa RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes
12. 1015 56.0000 BRA GRAHL Olivia SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
13. 1017 54.0000 BRA FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes
14. 1021 36.0000 BRA ZEITUNSIAN Manuela SP CAP Paulistano F yes
15. 1021 36.0000 BRA LERIPIO Isabela RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes
16. 1023 34.0000 BRA BIOLO Carolina RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes
T17. 199999 0.0000 BRA TRIGO Elis SP EEAM Abel Melian F yes
T18. 199999 0.0000 BRA OLIVEIRA Manuela SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes
Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
2 [2023] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foll Women's u13
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Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil Fencing
Foil Women's U13
Individual \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

S&o Paulo (BRA)
18.11.2023 - 3:00 PM

Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Delegate of referee commission

Eduardo Romao

Competition manager

Juan Liendo
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CBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil Fencing
oo N | Foil Women's U13
prescm Sao Paulo (BRA) Ind|V|duaI \\OphardtTeam

. 18.11.2023 - 3:00 PM Sportevent
& espacolaseri @ | ATENA . @

Participants 18 Participants
1 Firstround 18 Participants
18.11. 15:30 3 Poules 6 Poule size

18 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min
2 Direct elimination Table of 32
18.11. 17:40
18 Qualifiers
Ranks Suite Table Time Draws
1-32 A T32 18.11. 17:40
Table of 32
Final of 4
Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min
Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
2 [2023] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Women's u13
Document ID: FE_FIE_0004 19.11.2023 00:43 1/1
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Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil

S&o Paulo (BRA)
18.11.2023 - 3:00 PM

Fencing

Foil Women's U13
Individual

\OphardtTeam
Sportevent

First round
Poule 1 15:30 | Piste 1
PISSATO Pedro, BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian

Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 VTIDTR 11 12 Place
TRIGO Elis BRA EEAM Abel Melian 1 2 13 20 0.400 -7 4,
FONTENELE Alicia BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 2 3 18 12 0.600 6 3.
GRAHL Olivia BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 0 9 25 0.000 -16 6.
ANGRISANO Valentina BRA CGB Betancourt 4 1 9 23 0.200 -14 5.
SANTOS Giulia BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 5 5 25 2 1.000 23 1.
ASQUINO Sophia BRA LQ Life Quality 6 4 19 11 0.800 8 2.
Poule 2 15:30 | Piste 2
FACHINI Fernando, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Nation V TDTR 11 12 Place
GROSSO Ana Laura BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 17 9 0.800 8 2.
FAYOS Luisa BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 3 18 10 0.600 8 3.
ZEITUNSIAN Manuela BRA CAP Paulistano 1 11 24 0.200 -13 5.
XELLA MUTTI Isadora BRA Academia de Esgrima Rio de 3 17 15 0.600 2 4.

Janeiro

BIOLO Carolina BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 0 5 25 0.000 -20 6.
WU Yuki BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 21 6 0.800 15 1.
Poule 3 15:30 | Piste 3
GARRIGOS Murilo, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Nation V TDTR 11 12 Place
NASCIMENTO Eduarda BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 22 9 0.600 13 3.
DINUCCI Antonella BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 14 16 0.400 -2 4,
ANELE Cecilia BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 4 20 13 0.800 7 2.
OLIVEIRA Manuela BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 0 0 25 0.000 -25 6.
AOKI Julia BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 24 7 1.000 17 1.
LERIPIO Isabela BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 1 10 20 0.200 -10 5.
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S&o Paulo (BRA)

18.11.2023 - 3:00 PM

Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil

Fencing
Foil Women's U13
Individual

N

\OphardtTeam
Sportevent

First round
Place Nation Name Club
1 BRA SANTOS Giulia CMSP Sao Paulo
2 BRA AOKI Julia ECP Pinheiros
3 BRA WU Yuki ECP Pinheiros
4 BRA ASQUINO Sophia LQ Life Quality
5 BRA GROSSO Ana Laura ECP Pinheiros
6 BRA ANELE Cecilia GNU Nautico Uniao
7 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda ECP Pinheiros
8 BRA FAYOS Luisa GNU Nautico Uniao
9 BRA FONTENELE Alicia CMSP Sao Paulo
10 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro
11 BRA DINUCCI Antonella ECP Pinheiros
12 BRA TRIGO Elis EEAM Abel Melian
13 BRA LERIPIO Isabela GNU Nautico Uniao
14 BRA ZEITUNSIAN Manuela CAP Paulistano
15 BRA ANGRISANO Valentina CGB Betancourt
16 BRA GRAHL Olivia ECP Pinheiros
17 BRA BIOLO Carolina GNU Nautico Uniao
18 BRA OLIVEIRA Manuela CMSP Sao Paulo

V MTD TR Index 1

O OO R RFPREPNN®®®®®WWRAAMAIEALRAOUTGT|
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25
24
21
19
17
20
22
18
18
17

2

7

6

11
9

13
9

10
12
15
16
20
20
24
23
25
25
25

Index2 B

1.000 23
1.000 17
0.800 15
0.800 8
0.800 8
0.800 7
0.600 13
0.600 8
0.600 6
0.600 2
0.400 -2
0.400 -7
0.200 -10
0.200 -13
0.200 -14
0.000 -16
0.000 -20
0.000 -25

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO|O |

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 =V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =

Barrage

Document ID: FE_FIE_0008
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Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil

Fencing

CBE S Paulo (BRA Foil Women's U13
- 18a.011.62ué§3(- 3:02) PM Individual Jgreraem
Yoot gy v (@) @
Seeding list Direct elimination
Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index1 Index2 T
1 BRA SANTOS Giulia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 5 5 25 2 1.000 23
2 BRA AOKI Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 24 7 1.000 17
3 BRA WU Yuki SP ECP Pinheiros 4 5 21 6 0.800 15
4 BRA ASQUINO Sophia SP LQ Life Quality 4 5 19 11 0.800 8
5 BRA GROSSO Ana Laura SP ECP Pinheiros 4 5 17 9 0.800 8
6 BRA ANELE Cecilia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 4 5 20 13 0.800 7
7 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros 3 5 22 9 0.600 13
8 BRA FAYOS Luisa RS GNU Nautico Uniao 3 5 18 10 0.600 8
9 BRA FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 3 5 18 12 0.600 6
10 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 3 5 17 15 0.600 2
11 BRA DINUCCI Antonella SP ECP Pinheiros 2 5 14 16 0.400 -2
12 BRA TRIGO Elis SP EEAM Abel Melian 2 5 13 20 0.400 -7
13 BRA LERIPIO Isabela RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 5 10 20 0.200 -10
14 BRA ZEITUNSIAN Manuela SP CAP Paulistano 1 5 11 24 0.200 -13
15 BRA ANGRISANO Valentina SP CGB Betancourt 1 5 9 23 0.200 -14
16 BRA GRAHL Olivia SP ECP Pinheiros 0 5 9 25 0.000 -16
17 BRA BIOLO Carolina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20
18 BRA OLIVEIRA Manuela SP CMSP Sao Paulo 0 5 0 25 0.000 -25
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Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil

Sao Paulo (BRA)
18.11.2023 - 3:.00 PM

Fencing

Foil Women's U13 Qgpuielen:
Individual

A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16
SANTOS Giulia
1 SP CMSP Sao Paulo BRA
32 ot Bye v Piste 5 _
SANTOS Giulia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo
Piste 1 Sat 17:40 GRAHL Olivia
BIOLO Carolina SP ECP Pinheiros
17 RS GNU Nautico Uniao BRA 4
GRAHL Olivia
16 SP ECP Pinheiros BRA v
R: FACHINI Fernando (BRA)
FONTENELE Alicia
9 SP CMSP Sao Paulo BRA
™ Bye Piste 5 -
FONTENELE Alicia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo
FAYOS Luisa
RS GNU Nautico Uniao
25 *kk Bye *kk
FAYOS Luisa
8 RS GNU Nautico Uniao BRA
GROSSO Ana Laura
5 SP ECP Pinheiros BRA
28 . Bye o Piste 6
GROSSO Ana Laura
SP ECP Pinheiros
TRIGO Elis
o x SP EEAM Abel Melian
21 Bye R: GARRIGOS Murilo (BRA)
TRIGO Elis
12 SP EEAM Abel Melian BRA
LERIPIO Isabela
13 RS GNU Nautico Uniao BRA
20 | Bye o Piste 6
LERIPIO Isabela
RS GNU Nautico Uniao
ASQUINO Sophia
e . SP LQ Life Quality
29 Bye R: GARRIGOS Murilo (BRA)
ASQUINO Sophia
4 SP LQ Life Quality BRA
9
.- CAMPEONATO BRASILEIRO INFANTIL

H | Table of 8
Sat 18:15
BRA \
BRA 2
Piste 1 Sat 19:15
SANTOS Giulia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo BRA 1"
FONTENELE Alicia (9) BRA V11
SP CMSP Sao Paulo
R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)
Sat 18:25
BRA Vil
BRA 4
Sat 18:15
BRA \
BRA 9
Piste 2 Sat 19:15
GROSSO Ana Laura
SP ECP Pinheiros BRA 2
ASQUINO Sophia
SP LQ Life Quality BRA v
R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)
Sat 18:25
BRA 4
BRA \%

Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software:
OphardtTouch 2023.10.3 Ophardt Team Sportevent)
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ECBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil Fencing
CONFEDERACAO
BRASILEIRA ~
e Sé&o Paulo (BRA) : ' o
phardt Team
18.11.2023 - 3-00 PM Foil Women's U13 Sheitevent
DR— X Individual
A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8
WU Yuki
3 SP ECP Pinheiros BRA
Piste 7 Sat 18:15
*kk *kk
30 [*Bye WU Yuki BRA v
SP ECP Pinheiros
ZEITUNSIAN Manuela BRA 5
. . SP CAP Paulistano
19 Bye R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)
ZEITUNSIAN Manuela Piste 3 Sat19:15
14 SP CAP Paulistano BRA WU Yuki
I BRA \%
SP ECP Pinheiros
DINUCC»I Antonella (11) BRA 1
11 DINUCCI Antonella BRA SP ECP Pinheiros
SP ECP Pinheiros R: GARRIGOS Murilo (BRA)
Piste 7 Sat 18:25
*kk *kk
22 ™ Bye DINUCCI Antonella BRA v
SP ECP Pinheiros
ANELE Cecilia
o - RS GNU Nautico Uniao BRA 8
27 Bye R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)
ANELE Cecilia
6 RS GNU Nautico Uniao BRA
NASCIMENTO Eduarda
7 SP ECP Pinheiros BRA
Piste 8 Sat 18:15
*kk *kk
26 Bye NASCIMENTO Eduarda
.. BRA \Y
SP ECP Pinheiros
XELLA MUTTI Isadora
RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro BRA 8
23 *kk Bye *kk
10 XELLA MUTTI Isadora BRA Piste 4 Sat 19:15
RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro NASCIMENTO Eduarda BRA 13
SP ECP Pinheiros
Piste 3 Sat 17:40 AOKI Julia BRA v
15 ANGRISANO Valentina BRA v SP ECP Pinheiros
SP CGB Betancourt ) R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)
18 OLIVEIRA Manuela BRA s Piste 8 Sat 18:25
SP CMSP Sao Paulo ANGRISANO Valentina BRA 5
R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA) SP CGB Betancourt
AOKI Julia
SP ECP Pinheiros BRA v
31 *kk Bye *kk
AOKI Julia
2 SP ECP Pinheiros BRA
) Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software:
- I 0 CBE OphardtTouch 2023.10.3 Ophardt Team Sportevent)
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Séo Paulo (BRA)
18.11.2023 - 3:.00 PM

Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil

Foil Women's U13
Individual

Fencing

Ophardt Team
Sportevent

n.

L )"

I | Semi-Final

Piste
FONTENELE Alicia (9)
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

ASQUINO Sophia
SP LQ Life Quality

Piste

BRA

BRA

WU Yuki

SP ECP Pinheiros
AOKI Julia

SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA

BRA

10

CAMPEONATO BRASILEIRO INFANTIL

CONFEDERAGAO
BRASILEIRA
DEESGRIMA

K | Final

Piste 2

Sat 20:30

ASQUINO Sophia (4)
SP LQ Life Quality
AOKI Julia

SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA

BRA

\

8

Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software:
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Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil

Séo Paulo (BRA)
18.11.2023 - 3:00 PM

Fencing

Foil Women's U13

Individual

\OphardtTeam
\ Sportevent

Final placement

Place Nation Name Club Yob
1 BRA ASQUINO Sophia SP LQ Life Quality 2010
2 BRA AOKI Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 2010
3 BRA WU Yuki SP ECP Pinheiros 2010
3 BRA FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012
Table of 8

5 BRA SANTOS Giulia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012
6 BRA GROSSO Ana Laura SP ECP Pinheiros 2010
7 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros 2012
8 BRA DINUCCI Antonella SP ECP Pinheiros 2011
Table of 16

9 BRA ANELE Cecilia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013
10 BRA FAYOS Luisa RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010
11 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 2011
12 BRA TRIGO Elis SP EEAM Abel Melian 2012
13 BRA LERIPIO Isabela RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013
14 BRA ZEITUNSIAN Manuela SP CAP Paulistano 2011
15 BRA ANGRISANO Valentina SP CGB Betancourt 2010
16 BRA GRAHL Olivia SP ECP Pinheiros 2012
Table of 32

17 BRA BIOLO Carolina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013
18 BRA OLIVEIRA Manuela SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2011

Document ID: FE_FIE_0012
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CBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil Fencing

P Sto Paulo (BRA) Foil Women's U13
et ao Faulo ivi Ophardt Team
- 18.11.2023 - 3:00 PM Individual Jgpeieien:
Y espacolaser @y ATENA . @ Pt

Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoil SabreName PoolsT32 T16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass
BRA PANI Nicolas o |0 |0
B ASSIS Gabriel o |0 |0
B SCHWANTES Lorana 0o |0 0
ZAGROBELNY Icaro 0 0 0
B B B VELOSSO Paulo Juan 2 1 3 |0 |0
B B B VELOSSO Paulo Juan o [0 |0
B B N FINARDI Luciano o |O 0
B GUZENSKI Taylaine o [0 |0
FACHINI Fernando 1 1 2 |0 0
B B GARRIGOS Henrique o |0 0
B B GARRIGOS Henrique 1 1 |0 0
B B B GARRIGOS Murilo o |0 |0
B B B GARRIGOS Murilo 1 2 1 4 |0 |0
PACHECO Ricardo o |0 |0
PEZZ| Enrico o |0 |0
PEZZ| Enrico o |0 |0
PISSATO Pedro 1 1 1 3 0 0
PISSATO Pedro o |0 |0
VEN A B B LIENDO Juan 0 0 0

19 Referees

Document ID: FE_FIE_0017 19.11.2023 00:43 1/1
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CBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil

Fencing
o Sao Paulo (BRA) Foil Women's U13
e <0 Faulo 1vi Ophardt Team
| 18.11.2023 - 3:00 PM Individual  Jgeayeeven:
Yoo gy e @) @ eeEE

Medalist CORRECTION #1

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA ASQUINO Sophia SP LQ Life Quality 2010
Silver BRA AOKI Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 2010
Bronze BRA FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012
Bronze BRA WU Yuki SP ECP Pinheiros 2010
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